

Dutch Broadway: Important Stewart Avenue Update

Ongoing work in your neighborhood: 11/05/2020

National Grid is working to modernize the existing gas line on Stewart Avenue. On Thursday, 11/05/2020 our work will be running later than originally expected.

Our crews are currently completing welding and the process cannot be stopped until we are complete. We expect work will be ongoing until 10:00 PM.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may bring to you and your families. We are proactively working to mitigate any sound, noise and other potential impacts that may arise with this type of work.

Thank you for your understanding and patience during this time-sensitive work.

Please contact us if you have any questions or concerns regarding the project.

National Grid, Stakeholder Management
Phone: 631-755-6753 |
e-mail:
box.Llprojects@nationalgrid.com



Please know National Grid and its contractors will remain vigilant by continuing to adhere to all COVID-19 safety guidelines set by the CDC, New York State, and our local permitting authorities, protecting our employees, customers and the public. For more information about National Grid's response to COVID-19, please visit: ngrid.com/covid-19

Smell gas. Act fast.

MOVE your family and pets to a safe area outside and call **911** or alert National Grid's gas emergency contact number **1-800-490-0045** on Long Island and the Rockaway Peninsula. Never assume someone else will call